10-29-1998



HEET

Docket No.:

JI V

G11.500 O

TMO6/REVO3			41 1	L		
Tab settings → → → ▼				+ 6 − p − − + − + − + − + − + − + − + − + −	•	₩
To the Honorable Commissioner o	10086229	O. Fiedse fet	cord the attache	d original do	cuments	or conv
Name of conveying party(ies): Huntgraphics Americas Corporation		2. Name a	Hunt Graphics	eceiving park	ty(ies):	
Other		☐ Indiv	eacon Falls idual(s) citizensl	hip	CT Z	ZIP: <u>06403</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🔀 No		ciation			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	☐ Gene☐ Limit	امم)elaware		
☐ Security 🗷	Change of Name		r			
Other		If assignee designatio (Designatio	s is not domiciled in	the United Stat	tes, a dome □ Yes 〔 from	
4. Application number(s) or registration						
A. Trademark Application		l	B. Trademark I	Registration		
See Schedule A		See Schedi B				
	Additional numbers	' ⊠ Ye:	s 🔲 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	•	T	ımber of applica	itions and		39
Name: Bryna S. Silver		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR		\$1,560.	ΔΔ
internal <u>SYNNESTVEDT &</u>	LECHNER	XI Encl			41,500.	.00
		☐ Auth	norized to be cha	arged to dep	osit	
Street 2600 ARAMARK Tow	yer	8. Deposit	account numbe	er:		
1101 Market Street						
City Philadelphia State	PA ZIP: 19107					
0/28/1998 TTOH11 00000249 764475	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPAC	T REFERENCE MENTS			
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 950.00 OP			10/28/1998]		065336	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. 	t, the foregoing inform	ation is true a		efund Total: any attached	\$570. copy is a	
Bryna S. Silver	<u> </u>	10 sum			12/1	Y 7 1
Name of Person Signing	V	Signature		3	Date	
Total r	number of pages including	cover sheet, at	ttachments, and A	DEMARK		

Schedule A

Trademark Applications

75/147,138 75/424,739 75/544,142

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0436

Schedule B

Trademark Registrations

764,475 785,413 791,362 791,363 883,306 951,223 957,630 987,779 1,053,918 1,073,416 1,106,925 1,125,194 1,182,828 1,240,883 1,242,575 1,276,912 1,315,423 1,396,743 1,424,586 1,448,464 1,450,725 1,461,848 1,512,171 1,519,769 1,557,890 1,595,357 1,610,532 1,792,248 1,812,703 1,820,436 1,831,097 2,005,978 2,013,484 2,137,956 2,137,957 2,139,756

M:\KMF\HUNT\G11500O\SCHEDULE.PTO

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0437

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HUNTGRAPHICS AMERICAS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HUNTGRAPHICS AMERICAS CORPORATION" TO "HUNT GRAPHICS AMERICAS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9344566

DATE: 10-08-98

0871769 8100 981386642

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0438**

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDRENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

HUNTGRAPHICS AMERICAS CORPORATION

Runtgraphics Americas Corporation, a corporation organised and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Muntgraphics Americas Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted satting forth a proposed amendment of the Cartificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution satting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESCLUED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be smanded by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as apended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Hunt Graphics Americas Corporation,"

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Euntgraphics Americas Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by William J. Kane, its Assistant Secretary this 31st day of July, 1998.

William J Kane Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/16/1998 REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0439